2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

#ER
s ) D EIEIACSEDY.
PWCH+vw ~-JO> MA KL —2E>
CDieEZEHh T D (953 « SFAf7 L) S ANRARIAC AR E .
R Sea-Doo_watercraft
JOI O NES 487803023
BUKERBAZEP /N : 487803023
VES32 &S
ETH -
MHRmE : 20> MARML—2E>

CORFIAZ T, ROESEZERATEET,

A
BB LRV E, REFLBEBZASTRMEN D DERMRRZRLET,

AR : ERURVNE, BISFEEPEEDSELRBL THENSIBRMIRRERUE
ED

HEDORVES, EROIR—FR> MOEDOMOEEICEXIRMEEZS X 304
MHDHIERERUVLET .

FN

-CDF Y MME, FEDERAETIILERICHSI SN TUVET (REBRPT —F—H'E
;g%ﬁ%bi?)oﬁ%éﬂtlzwh(JZWF)M%@JZWFE@B@wfg
-DEEFEHI CORR(COY ORE (v o457, ©LJOVIT 7 AF—13E) OO
HUNRERIZEIE. BIFLWEDERBLTLSZE0)Y,

- MLOL > FOS IR EREST U T IEE0),

-BETERFHAIDEEE. BICEEORESBYRFSEERALOTIEE,

FN

I RI-—Y—AFOEZERZEBWRDREFIES. COFIES — MNIESFENTVDHE
NHDET, 3. Fv hOBERES L. ZDFY MIEFNTVDIERS — MZEEER
(CRHEL TSV, BEBEENT7 IV ZEBYCHERT 32O (CHEIRIT N TDIERIC
FOCATET D L=MERUET.

iE  RICIEENRWSER. ROKROFHEDMIT MLOZERL TS0,

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en) 117


javascript:void(0)

2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

JL—R
5.8 8.8 10.9 12.9
\a 1.8+0.2 Nem 2.840.2 N*m 3.840.2 N°m 4.5+0.5 Nem
(1642 Ibfs in) (25#2 Ibfe in) (34+2 Ibfe in) (40+4 Ibfe in)
M5 3.3£0.2 Nem 5+0.5 Nem (444 7.840.7 Nem 9+1 Nem (8029
(2942 Ibfe in) Ibfe in) (6946 Ibfe in) Ibfe in)
M6 7.541 Nem (6629 | 10+2 Nem (89+18 12.842.2 Nem 1642 Nem
Ibfe in) Ibf in) (113+19 Ibfe in) (142+18 Ibfe in)
. 15.3+1.7 Nem 24.5+3.5 N'm 31.543.5 Nem 4045 N-m (304
(13515 Ibfe in) (1843 Ibfsft) (2343 Ibfsft) Ibfeft)
M0 29+3 Nem (21+2 | 4846 Nem (354 | 6149 Nem (45+7 | 73+7 Nem (5445
Ibfeft) |bfeft) |bfeft) |bfeft)
M2 52+6 Nm (38+4 | 85+10 Nem (63+7 105415 Nem 128417 Nem
Ibfeft) Ibfsft) (7711 Ibfsft) (94113 Ibfsft)
M4 85+10 Nem (637 135415 Nem 170420 Nem 20025 Nem
Ibfeft) (100411 Ibfeft) (12515 Ibfeft) (14818 Ibfeft)
M6 126114 Nem 205225 N*m 255 + 30 Nem (188 305 + 35 Nem
(93410 Ibfsft) (151+18 Ibfeft) + 22 |bfeft) (225 + 26 Ibfsft)
Mg | 170£20 Nem (125 | 27332 N'm | 33025 N'm (243 | 41347 N'm
+ 15 |bfeft) (201 + 24 Ibfeft) + 18 Ibfeft) (305 * 35 Ibfsft)

The illustrations in this document show typical construction of the different assemblies and
may not reproduce the full detail or exact shape of the parts; however, they represent parts
that have the same or similar function.

Installation time is approximately 0.5 hour.

REQUIRED TOOLS

Required Tool

Use

T1

Drill Bit 5.5 mm (7/32in)

To drill the body

PARTS TO BE INSTALLED

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

2/7



2020/7/28

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

132 & A |bivind —— (0 + & |pdsin

2.5 & 05 Pl 55+ b5 M

2L+ 05 Mo

=TT RN 1 i

Quantity
Item Description Part Number
295100864 | 295100865 | 295100870
P1 Front Deflector Base 269000468 1 1 0
P2 M6 x 30 Plastite Screw 250000626 5 5 0
P3 RH Hook 26800 542 1 1 0
P4 LH Hook 269800541 1 1 0
P5 M6 x 30 Plastite Screw 250000626 2 2 0
P6 Assembled Front 269800879 1 1 1
Deflector
P7 Front Storage Bin 269800457 1 0 0
P8 Rubber Stopper 269800662 6 6 2

FRONT STORAGE BIN INSTALLATION

NOTE: The following procedure is compatible with the three kits (295100864, 295100865 and

295100870).

1. Place four rubber stoppers [P8] on front deflector base [P1] and two on assembled front
deflector [P6].

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

3/7



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

2. Drill five 5.5 mm (7/32in) holes into the body using [T1]. Use front storage bin [P7] as
template.

N B

3. Install front deflector base [P1] and secure it with five M6 x 30 Plastite screws [P2].

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en) 4/7



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

=

4. Install RH hook [P3] on PWC RH side as shown.

5. Drilla 5.5 mm (7/32in) hole into body using [T1]. Use RH hook [P3] as template and
secure it with a M6 x 30 Plastite screw [P5].

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en) 5/7



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

.

Repeat steps 4 and 5 with LH hook [P4] on LH side.

6MAITENETO> ST L TS —[P6JEPWCICERDfH I}, TvOICOUYTFTBET
WEIDRIFA NSV T ZSIWTEELE T,

L B

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en) 6/7



2020/7/28 https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Article_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en)

1. RHREBERA NSw S

2.RHIwD
i E/DEIC, IRNTOREMEUSBEE=N. /- TWWBZEZEREL TS
(A

Max 2,5kg (51b)

Pas d"objet non flxés, fragiies  Never carry loose, fragile or
oU avec des anétes vives. hard sharp-sdged cbjecis.

Toujowrs lermer & couvercle Always close the cover before
avant la randonnée, riding

2099-10-04

https://brp--c.visualforce.com/apex/Atrticle_Detail_Instruction_Sheet?lang=en_US&id=kA00c0000015BPO#googtrans(en|en) 717



